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Training Opportunities for Behavioral Health Providers
Regarding Enrollment/Re-Enrollment

Behavioral Health provider types 14 (Behavioral Health Outpatient Treatment) and 82
(Behavioral Health Rehabilitative Treatment) are invited to attend the following training
opportunities that will provide details regarding the enrollment/re-enrollment procedures.
Provider types 14 and 82 must re-enroll by Oct. 31, 2011.

A Behavioral Health Enrollment/Re-enrollment audio teleconference is scheduled
from 10 a.m. to 11 a.m. Pacific Time on Tuesday, April 12, 2011. Providers may register by
sending an email with their National Provider Identifier (NPI), agency name and telephone
number to Kate McGrath at KAMcGrath@magellanhealth.com. Registrants will receive an
email in return that will provide the call-in number and a PowerPoint® presentation that
will be discussed during the audio teleconference.

Behavioral Health enrollment/re-enrollment procedures are discussed in Magellan
Medicaid Administration, Inc.’s program training for CMS1500 providers. These training
sessions held throughout the year also include information regarding claim form
instructions, timely filing, recipient eligibility, Third Party Liability and much more. The
2011 Provider Training Catalog lists training dates and locations. To register, complete
and submit the 2011 Training Registration Form.

The Behavioral Health Conference Call is held at 10 a.m. Pacific Time the second
Wednesday of each month. These calls also provide details and updates regarding
enrollment/re-enrollment. Agendas with call-in instructions and meeting materials are
available on the Division of Health Care Financing and Policy (DHCFP) website at
http://dhcfp.nv.gov. Click on the “Behavioral Health Services” link located in the “DHCFP
Index” box and then click on “Provider Conference Calls.”

Note: Submission of a re-enrollment application does not guarantee the provider’s
current enrollment will continue. If itis found that providers/groups do not meet the
criteria for their provider type and specialty, their re-enrollment will be denied and their
current enrollment will be terminated.


https://medicaid.nv.gov/downloads/provider/NV_Provider_Training_Catalog_2011.pdf
https://medicaid.nv.gov/Downloads/provider/FA-41.pdf
https://dhcfp.nv.gov/BehavioralHealth/BH_Calls.htm
https://dhcfp.nv.gov/BehavioralHealth/BH_Calls.htm

